McCULLOCH 170 ARC WELDER
¢ [LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

=

McCULLOCH

170 ARC WELDER

SEPTEMBER 1964

Mc CULLOCH

170 ARC WELDER

5o
/\] A
A |
AMPERES
RUN:IDLE ON-OFF)

&
& N

B
The following pages contain an illus-
trated parts list for the McCulloch 170 - Pag
Arc Welder. It is important that the
serial number of your welder be included Figure 1. McCulloch 170 Arc Welder - Exploded View ... 2

whenever spare parts areordered. The 4

parts should also be compared visually

with those illustrated in the parts list. Figure 3. Alternator Assembly - Welder ............ 6
]

Figure 4, Fuel Tank and Output Control Assemblies . ...  ..-uf

Figure 2, Control Assembly and Capacitor ...........

The McCulloch Corporation reserves the !
right to modify or change specifications Figure 5. Carburetor, Adapter and Dash Pot Assembly. .
without (1) prior notification or (2) obli-
gation to back-fit or supply back-fit-com-
ponents for units previously shipped from
the factory.

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly. . ......c0cuvv ..

NMEoCITTT T OCHET COORPORATTIC
8101 West Century Boulevard,
IL.os Angeles 45, California

COPYRIGHT 1964 ' #6226
McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENT



170 AMP
WELDER

- Exploded View

MecCulloch 170 Arc Welder

Figure 1.

8-64 (D

#62263



170 AMP

WELDER
FIGURE 1. McCULLOCH 170 ARC WELDER - EXPLODED VIEW
Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
62270 Hood and Screw Assy - Alternator . ......................... 1
1 103469 . Screw-Hexhd10-24x3/8in. lg .. ..... .. ... 4
2 101194 ‘ LoCKWASHET = Y0 ooy v svwss & st oo 5 sser wns o sm 50 o oavia 4
3 100002 i Washers= Plain10 & o 5.ii 0 Dbl 500 5 sonds swece = sibis o smme aemmmns 4
4 103121 : BV e ceaun w sy wr smss Wi SIS B R TG Y S R S e SN 4
5 58654A i Nameplate - Welder . . . ..o it it it it et ettt e i e 1
6 Hood - Welder . .......... (Order Hood and Screw Assy #62270) 1
7 102130 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20x1-1/2in. 1g . ...... G AR N R R S 2
8 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 . . . . . o i i i i e i ia e e ns el o O Ry L T 2
9 51660 Clamp = Frame son sies ovs wen vy wad o e vey o oy Uaes wesy 1
10 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. lg B 4
11 105043 Lockwashers= Tidiing o 2 smn vt .00 5 e ¥ i50i 5000 5 Wdi ¥atee nasmls 4
12 Alternator Assy (See Figure 3) .. ... .ottt ittt i e 1
13 Control Assy and Capacitor (See Figure 2) . . ....... e 1
14 60298A Sleeve - Coupling. . ........... ST P RS RN N OIS AR S 1
15 110048 Nut - Hex special lock 3/8- 24 .............. T 1
16 104349 Washers« Blain:800%ns & spn s g0y o vas & 06l oan 0 S0 o e nat 1
17 58TT4A Coupling - Driver .......... VRGN NN W AR RO CSOW RN SEe 1
18 103879 Key - Woodruff . ............. bpirn ool [ e e e e e e 1
19 101977 Screw - Fil Ad 1/4-20 x 3/4 i, 1g ouv v v v vvs s v éovs e s ais = 2
20 . 105043 Lockwasher - 1/4in. . ............. v W RN W 4 4 e SRR W 2
21 57133 paddle = Frame & sen v vos 0% 500 0 O0F 905 U 5 RS Ban g van ; 2
22 58933 Handle . ¢ v ov v sona s S R TR RN A SRR WSRO SO VAT W RN W aues B 1
23 110076 GrIORIIIOE (e nomin smeme 4 on 5 Gmusne spees a0 ke e = s e W aoaie B s 2
24 102388 Screw - Hex hd 1/4 203/ A0 g s v sy VA ¥ BeY AW S VaT D pa g 3
25 101194 Lockwasher = #10 o wuw w o w0 e e s SR GRS AT R S W R R 2
26 58151 Brace - Angle ... P 1o e s i B s A P i e sy 0 e 1
27 100352 Washer - Plain 1/4 M ey v e RR W BE DA R WA § G RN 1
28 101191 NUbSHER 782000 o ,Lue wies v wioms sciorn asasis o sbwics wiaiie . somtie s sewnn siike o o 1
29 100360 Screw - Socket hd 1/4-20 X T/8in. 1g . . . o v v it v vt et e e e e e 4
30 105043 TOCKWEERET = AN ciaos w ssmon soms s & soes & aie @ Es o S SR 4
31 58413 Adapter ~-Alternalor S L5 van 8 vl Kl b bieds webie s mumen m weeme g somie s 1
32 58478 Nameplate o wron o cvnn wase s & s 5 S A VR TR A TR W TR R R 1
33 55484 Cover Assy - Air cleaner ........... A e e 1
34 55032A ; Serew - Air cleaner cover . .............. VORI R BTN S 1
35 103741 : Nut = SHECTAL o swen avesn guose 5 s wieds v SUETE RESE D RS W SETE B SO 1
36 55498 Screen Assy - Air cleaner ...... AU A L 1
37 102500 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 1/2 0. IE o v v vivn v aivn wiin o 5vie o o s G VR W 1
38 58266 Anchor Assy - Aireleaner . ........... .0t un... %) s W a 1
39 104560 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-1/2in. 1g . .. . v v i it e i e i e 4
40 100240 LoglewasheT = 510 o wni v s s w0 s s soese 5w v W T S S IR i 4
41 100002 Washer - Plain #10 ............... iR G P Wiy ool Moyt 4
42 Carburetor and Adapter Assy (See Figure 5) .................... 1
43 58483 Gasket - Carburetor adapter . ... ... . .. ittt e 1
44 Fuel Tank and Output Control Assy (See Flgure 4) ................ 1
45 53768A Gaskel STl T8NK | 0 v vonie srsie o won w0 soans v s wwee w0 e s e sndne W 1
46 53684A Insulator:= Fuel taAnle ¢ o wew S vom v Qs ways DN Y D W g e 1
47 104816 Screw - 10-24 x 1-1/4 in, 1g (SEMS) . v v v v it et e e 3
48 101191 Nut=iHex I084 = oo o mer B o e o o e L B e alhm: svart ) mane o 2
49 104815 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg (SEMS) ............... R 3
50 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 . . . . .ttt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e " 3
51 104922 Serew = Pan hd 10-24 xB/8 10: 1 wvs v v w2y 5 sieis Tame v vies & s 1
52 62192 Plate - Trademark . .. v v v i vt ottt v ot o ot ettt bt e e e 1
60130 Dtertersfssya e o s o v snoie soans o s fo e e e B0 S B0 SEED W0 e e 1
53 104396 " Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/8 in. 1E v womm o e e © woen @ arane 2
54 60647 . Clover=:SIarter: [ o 0 Bl sutbe = srmos sgos = somce siems o s o e . 1
55 57232 : Plate — Starter-handle o .on soes o arosm v v s wen v e v s w e 1
56 57231 . Cup - Starter handle ...................... R 1
57 57230 i Handle =-Starter: ;5 suin v v e s By ¢ By Uay 5 vl e v 1
58 101136 . Rivet . waow o e o b s RN WY RN VRIS WUERE B G SR W 1
59 28716 ; Rope - Starter .................................... 1
60 57790 : Ratehet - Starteru s o oo sy wese 5 S5e @i & wd% @ oA saend o 1
61 57792 h Drum = SEATERT .. v covie riecn w0 somce wieme o snmos avess o siss some o eiese o s 1

#62263 This list is continued on page 5

8-64 (1) 3



170 AMP
WELDER

ROTATED 180°
FOR CLARITY

P

FROM
EXCITER

Figure 2. Control Assembly and Capacitor
#62263
4 B-64 (D



170 AMP

WELDER
FIGURE 1. McCULLOCH 170 ARC WELDER - EXPLODED VIEW (CONT)

Index Part Units
No Number Nomenclature Per Assy
62 51665 SPTinE ~ StAPter TeWINd: i 5w 5 ¥ 5555 5 F0 0 siile b somn o ommmce soromes 1
63 57535 Bushing - Starter base .......... S R SR R Y P T 2
64 60646 Basge =.Starter . i@ i ot @ miie vine e wen e, L LA e 1
65 57565 Cover ASSY - BPa¥K DG o v v ¢ aves sowm o o 5 iy 5 S0 ¥ W0 was 1
66 58314A Fan HOUSINEAL 8 Bl o comins vowen s w0 veoris wious iy W S S S NoRsaes s 1
67 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 in, Ig AT Y R S0 X BRI D Ul e veee sue 1
68 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4in. ... .. o e G SRR TUSTE W WU B DRNS TN BEER 1
69 104002 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 1/2 in, lg .......................... 1
70 100003 Washer~ Plaimia 10 = cony vooms v van & o v 0 00 545 2 509 0 nal 1
71 100732 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 5/8 in. 1g: oo w0 v s G G RN sTENN W RS N B 2
T2 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4 in. . .. .. 0 e e e e 2
73 62258 Shroud dnd Deflector ASSY v v v wasn v s tien ¥ fen 30 & s © Lela 1
74 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/81in, lg . ... ... .0 v .. + b G G Spe 2
75 101194 Lioelkwasher = #10 o smm van v 595 e ¥ ab.9 100 ¥ 508 60l 8 e = svee 2
76 58718 Clamip ASSy = NIEIIBT . oo s o s s w v a0 s o sois S0 & DOe B Sians 2
T 58610 Spacer - Muffler support ........... T L T e, A Sl e 2
T8 5855TA Muffler- ASEY . o o s aven womss o sany wam o OV N Eenw OSm W Oy v 1
79 104895 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. L. en womme w woresi svws 5 somss w EEsE 0 e 2
80 103174 Liockwasher «#10: o o oo ami § 000 5005 050 ¥ Vil 5ok w aoedd = eosme o sy 2
81 58433A Header'= EXRAUSL: . ¢ svors wuvoe v avee v s o sl v RS A e W SR 1
82 58422 Gasket - Exhaust header . ....... R e e e P T e e 1
83 100881 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 2-1/4in. 1g . ............ VR W e T 1
84 100153 Lockwasher - 1/4in, . ........... TR e Tees o b G N e EEE 1
85 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4in. ......... e . e T 1
86 103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x 1-1/8in. 1g . ........... e 8
87 58589 Pad Assy - Mounting . ............... sinei ) SEENE SNSERCE WIS W G 4
88 585808 Frame Assy - Mounting . .......... v i vevnnnn.. AT e a 1
89 Powerhead Assy (Sea FIgure B) oo v o wreor v 5 st 5w % s womsts 5 1
90 102121 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 7/8in. 1g . ... ..o vn e, e 2
91 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4in. .......... v R R W S VW SR R 2
92 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 ....... T e e s s o s 2
93 58151 Brace - Fuel tank ,........ R W e e g N 1
94 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1 in. lg ................ G R T R 4
95 100153 Lockwashen = 1/4 i = 5 55 5 o wng 5 w0 e S T 4
96 100005 Washer'= PIatnid/ 4 i« vw o ame s o s swm o sems e 5 i s 5 4
97 58139A Cover - Crankcase bottom . ... ........ . ... . 1
98 58166A Gasket - Crankcase bottom cover ................ § A Has 1

FIGURE 2. CONTROL ASSEMBLY AND CAPACITOR

Index Part Units

No. Number o d Nomenclature Per Assy
1 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2 in NE o vvenn v s sy 5 SR S W GR 3 4
2 101191 Lockwashers= 10 2 50 571000 thane o vin seoomnons s = misie = siss simie & s ¥ s 4
3 58581 Clamp = CAPACHOT soviv 5 wan wiw & w4 5 ©nG VES § 25 2955 Tei & vei o 2
4 58595 Absorber - Shock (Short) ... . ... . .. it 8
5 58594A Capacilor = o wsw vo s paiw 290 945 5 0 5T N SR AN s 1
6 110314 . Nut - Hex jam 5/16-18 .. ....... N 2
7 110315 5 Liockwasher-=f10" & 5 4 0ol e el om0 sinie s w0 sewie o = 2
8 102762 Sciew —-Hex hd 10-24 % 10210 1g i Fomow v v soom g 3 vis & s vs 2
9 101194 Lockwasher - #10 . ... . 0ot it et e e e e e e 2

10 100003 Washer - Plain #1U oo s voamm b @ 050 505 v 50 ons B 850 0 Ve o 1

11 103750 Serew - RAhd 8-32 x 7/8in. lg . /. . .. . e 1

12 104973 Screw - RAhd 8-32 x 1-5/8in. 1 . ... ... . . 1

13 100057 LOCKWESHET 38 . s swanm v susoe v ¥ % S 6 W SR B TR W W BN 2

14 100080 Waghet = PLainail 560 60508 § U 1 vomis mvmae m simoe smesie o somicn asesecn yiods o ais 1

15 58603 Insulator - Long . ............ W U BERY SR SR S P uRn % & 2

16 586488 Control ASSY . . o vt it it e e e | T T | G w0 1

17 100362 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. lg ........................ 1

18 100080 WASHET % PIEM BB v o e oneoe svsm oy 5w 5w o e w i w o 1

i
This list is continued on page 7 /
#62263
8-64 (D 5



BOTTOM HOSE
TO CRANKCASE
CHECK WVALVE

24

TOP HOSE TO
CARBURETOR
DASH POT

170 AMP
WELDER

Figure 3. Alternator Assembly - Welder

#62263

8-64 (1)



170 AMP

| WELDER
FIGURE 2. CONTROL ASSEMBLY AND CAPACITOR (CONT)

Index Part ; Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
19 100955 i Wk HEX B-82 o v s v ovew sovm & iy S0 3 0S0g SR S LT T an 1
20 104769 . Serew-Panhd 6-32x3/8in. 1g ... ... 2
21 103556 ’ LockWasher =36 w e wom 30 ¢ 000 5 08 © 5000 500 5 St o vrerm o vce 2
22 100955 i Nut - Hex 8-32 .., ............ GBI SR AT O SRR mEny 3Uaea 4
23 100080 ; Washer = Plaili 8 bl Ui snn'e wiuns simse s somon s o simms vieisie wiess 12
24 110011 . Screw -8-32x5/8in. 1Ig (SEMS) . ... ......... A W 4
25 110043 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1-1/8 in. L L 3
26 100080 i Washer = PIaim#8 o vin 5o 8 00808 50005 Vinis semue o sneie ssse o soiese 9
27 100251 . NUt= HERB=3D" i o o o veares s v sven woma & P80 DS 5 B T SIS © Rl 6
28 58735 Absorber - Shock (I0NE) . . . v v vt it e et e e e e 2
29 100852 Screw - Flat hd 10-24 x 172 in, Ig & vocw v sin 0o % v0aie 505 5 5 s + soee 4
30 58582A Bracket - Capacitor mounting . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 2
31 58819 Rellector=Heat ouy v v i gan 20 v o A el M s 4 e S et i 1
32 58929 Cushion - Hood . .......... T R RS ST TR T R 2

FIGURE 3. ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - WELDER

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60412 Alternator Assy - Welder . ........ .o v i ii i, T 1
1 102135 . Serews Bl KA R0=2A 300000, A0 cowr v cum somve 3 e RO AT T S 3
2 101194 3 Lockwasher - #10 . ... ... ... .ot ine e o 1w Y 4 6
3 102143 v Berew.= FILhd10-24%3/4 0, g o ooe s v 9 5w oii b o v s 3
4 Alternator . ............... . (Order Alternator Assy #60412) 1
5 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x3/4in. lg ... .. .. . i, a
6 100153 Lockwasher - 1/4 in. . o vt ittt e e e e e et e 5
7 62193 Cover= Fan i, i v v iles sone wee e . Y R S R 1
8 62192 i BIate - Trademarle v w3 e Wen o 000G W TS50 55 0 Bty w0 . 1
9 58689 Washer - Special 1/4in. . ...ttt e 1
10 58815 Fan - Cooling .« v o v van s (Y il e I el e N | e A 1
11 103879 Key - Woodruff . ............ R A RN RATE B RO SR SRR W L W 1
12 58613 Nut - Connector retaining . .. ... .. ... ... ... o e 6
13 58540 Sleeve = THRUISTOT" v o o wns By o BUE 005 T 550 D000 Saim e e s 2
14 58612 Washer - Insulator ... ...... ...ttt it 2
15 58528 Connector Assy = Cable i vin v & vibie 55 5 005 bimn mimre e siene o oie 2
16 58530 i Screw - Special set ... ... ... i it R WA A 2
17 110048 Nut - Hex special lock 3/8-24 . .. ... ...\ i i ittt 1
18 104349 Washer - Plain 3/8in. ........... G N VN TR WO SEm W TE w En 1
19 58773 Coupling:= DITIVENL. 10 & vore o wis s siuis sisie o ssiie sosie o simgs siede o sisie & 5is 1
20 103879 Key ~ Woodruft i wnsy o 0 2 20 o0y & S0 UAI 5 Sah SRS S0l Y e 1
21 58644 Eahlien cn ey e N . I T el 2
22 60268 Hose = Engine Bection ,.om Wil o 5750 550 5 Vel s o sve o somioe om0 stiee 4 siia 1
23 103928 Screw - 8-32x1/21in. lg ....... §ORERUE W SR N RONN GTEG R TERE N RS B ol 1
24 60244 Tube Assy - Idle control . .......... .. ... .. 1

#62263

8-64 (1) 7



170 AMP
WELDER

Figure 4. Fuel Tank and Output Control Assemblies

#62263
8-64 (D

.,



170 AMP

FIGURE 4. FUEL TANK AND OUTPUT CONTROL ASSEMBLIES VVELDER

Index Part Units
Number . Nomenclature Per Asgsy

58712 Decal-Fuelcap...................................... 1
101348 ”O'ng 1
55934B CapAssy—,Fuel..................... ...... 1
55063 . Filter-—Fuelcap.................................. 1
53T66A : Valve~Fue1cap................................... 1
58465 Pushrod—Primer..................................... 1
59168 Button-Primer...................................... 1
58415 Spring—Primerbutton.................................. 1
61098 ControlAssy-Output................................... 1
9 61099 : KnobAssy 1
10 110225 : i Button-Plug.......................... ........ 1
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

5

e
=R NS N e =)

11 61101 : . Decal
12 61116 2 : Screw—Special.................................
13 61104 5 Spring-Detent....................................
14 61102 . Adapter and Arm Assy . ..........
15 100484 ; P1n—St0p1/8x5/81n.1g....................... .....
16 61105 . Spring - Clamp ........
17 101101 Screw - Rdth32h1/41n.lg.........................
18 103724 Screw Set 10-32 x 3/16 in. A
19 104397 Serew - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. L85 2% s 0 550L murie aenerio sitvrs st o 1
20 58475 Cover—Fueltzmk..................................... 1
21 58173A Gasket-Fueltalﬂ{cover................................. 1
22 58646 Decal—Controls...................................... 1
23 58387 SwitchAssy—Ignltwn................................... 1
24 104810 . Nut - Hex 15/32-32 ,...... 1
25 103934 . Screw - 6-32 x 1/4 in. lg(SEMS)........................ 1
26 60774 ereAssy~Igmt10n................................... 1
27 59159 Clip - Throttlelmk.................................... 3
28 58658 Rod—Run—Idlecontrol.................................. 1
29 58734 Spr:ing—Throttlecontrollever............................. 1
30 58651A LeverAssy-Run-IdIeswitch............................. 1
31 104972 Nut-Hex9/16-27..................................... 1
32 58535 Body-Run-Idleswitch...‘.........,.................... 1
33 104857 Clamp - Hose 2
34 58768 Hose - Fuel ,.,... 1
35 58463 Rod - Throttlecontrol.................................. 1
36 62342 Spring - Governor..................................... 1
a7 58407A Lever Assy - Governor. . , 1
38 104154 : Screw—Set832x1/41n 1g 1
39 62252 Arm Assy - Governor................................... 1
40 104924 Bushmg—Governorarm................................. 2
41 104476 Screw-Hexhd8—32x5/161n.lg.................... ...... 2
42 51480 Lockplate.....‘..................................... 1
43 48591 Guard-Reedvalve.................................... 1
44 48593 Valve-Reed........................................ 1
45 60218 Pla.te—Reedva]ve..................................... 1
46 58328B Gasket - Fuel tank 1
62259 I‘uelTankAssy 1
47 50124A . Filter—Fuel...................................... 1
48 50082 . Hose-Fuelpickup..,....................... ...... . 1
49 104310 ¢ CotterPin....................................... 1
50 110006 . Rivet . R S S R F S deeie snmie moah v eve s wosiers v 1
51 101871 i Washer..... 1
52 51396A . Cover Assy - Adjustmenthole.......................... 1
53 62256 . Tube—Governorshaft............................... 1
54 101283 v Grommet........‘...................... ....... e 1
55 104956 . Button—Pluv............................,........ 1
56 58649 : Tube - Governor spring housing , 1
BT 48911 ; R e B 1
58 60206 - ; Housing Assy - Checkvalve........................... 1
59 58498 : Nipple ~Tube . ..........., 1
60 58766 . Nipple = TOBE . iviow wame sam 5 poas o 3 s L S el el L 1
61 2 Pl Tanle: 55 5it e v suon s (Order Fuel’l"anl\Assy#60228) 1

#62263
B-64 (1) 9



170 AMP
WELDER

Adapter and Dash Pot Assembly

Figure 5. Carburetor,

8-64 (1)

#62263

10



170 AMP

WELDER
FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR, ADAPTER AND DASH POT ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
Number Nomenclature Per Assy

Z
£

1021765 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x1-3/4in. 1g .. v v v v v v v v ne v,
102189 Washer - Plain #10 . .. i vt ve v onsovenorsotsssossossensss
58776 FUsl Collector ASSY ww o cwn wor 0508 a0iis Sulh 5 5550 3alh b clore enememe e
59134B Tbe & INSUTEEINES. cies o veme v siis o s v @ SO0 SR T SRR
58485A Gasket - Carburetor., ...........
104814 Screw—Panhdé40x1/41n.1g(SEMS}......................
60201 Lever - Dashpot and idle eontrol . ... v v i v i v ittt vttt e s e e ns e
60199 Plunger Asgy = Jdle:GONErOLw svin sl & i385 5500 50700 iinie sienme svmmere se
587288 Plunper Asgy=iDABHNOL juce o ssen s v v s waned s wsn @ i 5
60198 Cylinder Assy - Idle control .. v v i i it i mn it ee s ee e e oennnns
58481D CarbUretor ASEY: wans wwn 5ses Wl Sy SO Vel BN e ¥ TRN T o
11 104948 . Screw - #4 x 3/8 in, 1g Self tAPDINE . v v v v v v v v e e
12 58427 % Diffuser = Carburebor. i o o o s50% 5 5005 5ais & vane suse 2 avese o vie
13 110011 ] Screw-B32:«11/16111.1g(SEMS)......................
14 61872 i Primer ASSY o o sosm sonie o sne soaie w soee sieie sstpn 8
15 59997 . : Valve = Cheek oy was vas vom Sy Ok Teng o 5955 ik
16 59796 . . PO, e o wiprn wiverss x: emeon o wobreics
17 59788A i i Blinget = DYIMEP? We §.5005 00 5 Sl i siemei ki w eebe mismme
18 59934 y i Spring = PRIMEY’ . oo wawn soen e aas vk
19 59784A i Gasket = PTimMET o o v v oo v o oo a0 ns oo v s sins o oo
20 59123 s Filter —3MEL o uveean v somm v aen wwn v P
21 59124A . Gasket = FUBLITHEY o0y v evee o emees soses m s swiss & wrsie Seram e
22 59989 7 Needle - Valve:  vws an v o vvie s55 o e PR P
23 59996 " Sprifig = Valve DEeAlE. .oue vie o e wvive e s B
24 58098 ; Body - FUCL PUIMP & 4 vt it e e e v e o bt e s v st oemeneeenee s
25 59120C 7 Diaphragm Assy - Fuel pump .
26 110011 . Screw - 8-32 x 11/16 in. lg(SEMS)......................
27 59125 5 Coyer —DIAPNTASIN & 5 55 655 buel 5 thmee s sovsss s muaieis s
28 59129 . Diaplhiragm AsSY = ActUBOr o vivi v sy v wate’s soels Shaise wiihs &
29 59128 : Pin = ActUBlor & s saier cimn oeis o sinie sine o v $0is 0 e wes e
30 59425 . SeparatoOrABEY 4 svem wanin on EN YOS N etnh 280 BN eetiere
31 62145 . Negdle "= Main: fuel-adjustient « co o e sovse e wed & e ermgs
32 59112 5 Needle - Idle fuel adjustment . .. .. vt v it it v e ot o e s v s e
33 104001 ¥ MOWRINE o o w s spim o e vt § po' B oG O TRSan Lies
34 104728 . Screw -Bindhd #6 X 1/4 00, 18 v v v vt v s et e e e
35 104502 & Pin -~ Inlet dBVer o s @ wvn 29 Gon Sa S vas § 5ol 0T 5.0
36 59109 . Ligver = TNIEL CONMTOL. sivs womvsus sswe anmmion sosnd s & 00 S0 5 500% 4
37 57172 F Spring ~cInlet LOVET: 5 i 55000 50 cibin v nusce siase soameie scsss o s o
38 59710 ¥ Valve - Needle . cvon v wvoin sues o0 5 i dad oy S 5000 2
39 59712 : Body = Valve v ittt ie v n e n ot s s snsonannsroensennes
40 55689 i Washer - Valve con v v v v vy 000 SN 06% 1hs e i .
41 59595 . Screw - I‘thdB32x3/41n.1g.........................
42 51705 3 Spring - Idle speed regulator . v v v o v v v v v vt n e e u
43 104828 . Screw»Rdhd6—32x5/161n.1g........................
44 556082 : Clip ~Throttle-Shafl . ow 500 V050 Buli merems suece 4 seie srese o sseie
45 104814 . Screw - 4440 x 1/4 108, 1g (SEMS) v oo sovmn oo paiey 590 o wa @
46 58462 F Plate = TTHYOMIE 705 .o s scnos & wosive seve wimsmtie aiets sawssste seis & e s
47 58731 p Bhaft Assy - ThYOttle i vare o vive e sieme wam S am g 3

58096A . Body Assy = Carburetor . & .. ..ottt ittt e et
48 55062A i ‘ Bushing -~ Throttle shatt ; .0 & v oiv 6 oli v 0t b uls o vmn o minie o
49 102758 . . Plugrc Bxpansion 172 i Qi o www sves o asne doass = o @ sy 3
50 591056 . g Seal - Capillary 5/16dn. did . . v v v s v v vn e v s s .
51 Body - Carburetor....,.. (Order Ca.rburetor Assy #58096A)
52 5955TA AdapterhCarburetor................. ..... W ARG R | R ¥

O W00 -1C U WD

}-‘I"‘“HI:\)Nl—ll—ll—l]—l}--lHb—ll—iP'-"'—‘H)—‘P—‘l—‘F—‘ND—‘D—iI—'P—‘MH»&'—‘I—‘HJ—IHL—IHHHMHHJ&HD—!HI—‘HHHI—!HNH[\JM

#62263
8-64D 11



170 AMP
WELDER

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly

#62263
12 8-64



170 AMP

VVELDER
FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

1 101965 Screw - Fil hd 10-24x7/8in. lg ......
2 100003 Washer = Plain #10 . & e s v o vome 5 VR ra s e P A
3 51253 Retainer - Coil . .. vt i vt vt oo oo vn s
4 51251 Lamination - Assy ~ Bolluae wim wis 555 000 5 8575 5m0il coeme o aiee v h
58822 Coil and Terminal ASSY . ..o v v s v v u v ..
5 101883 5 Wire Assy - Ground ........
6 52547 . Wire Assy - Spark plug. ...... GRVE R ST T W
7 55060 . s Boot - Sparkplug. . ......iiiininnnnnenn..
8 55061 5 . Connector - Spark plug wire .. ... ... oo v v v v vmmnnnn..
9 A Coll ASSY v v v v e v v v v n . . (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #58822)
10 Spark Plug = dd-mmy s won 5 i s
11 101179 Nut = BEX TG00 o s s 5 oy wis wiasss 205
12 101270 Washer = Speeial ... o v sonve 4 sose s sratess souie SoaEss Wi & e SRameg
13 36144B Pin - Starter DAWL & & i Va0 500005 550 Suiis o sere siese  eseie vietate veia
14 50582 SPEIHE = ST PAWD suvs s wrsesr vy Wiy & SR SRS B SRR ST s :
15 24093 Pawl = Starters (il vile . vuve pase » simis sieis s somis s/t & otEcs et G o
16 48785D Flywheel Assy. SOV A VOIEE B OING LR vaioy
17 103879 Key - Woodzu[f.......
18 102763 Screw—Hexhd1024x3/4in.1g..................... .....
19 559717 Clip'= Breakar BOX GOVET .uw wovme wien o wsv svas % sodis wvieis e o
20 5567668 Cover Assy - Breaker box .. .....o'eevvwennn..
21 102763 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. lg .........
22 36388 Loclplafe S Sane o sonce suemm w s svtis siwiiens voems SAAeed vt T BT SRS
23 57815 Strap-Seal.........................................
24 50664 geal ~ Bréaker DoX drain con wvn v wmen warm v b 004G 5 9N GaULE SEE
25 104230 BREEANULE Wil e T4 0 s ne smin a simie sinie v ot n siiie o e e BLeE S Sl wd
26 54184 Wiper - Felt.......
27 110055 Serew - 832x3/8m.1g................................
28 100080 Washeri = PLAindiB suin & 0 10505 5d0ir wone ssie a simrs mies o o
29 57829 Clamp-Ignitionwire......................... .....
30 104551 Mt~ Hex B=82 05 170 S00s som susve wowssie wons & save ¥ § Sewprees a s
31 104553 LOCKWasher ~ #8 v uwse svans v v S0 508 S50 005 5 e e
32 103748 Screw - Hexhd832x1/21n.lg...........................
33 57766 Wire ABsy = PRIMAYY G ot & 5% 00005 550 5 5705 musne o somse voacmn oo o oo
34 55782 Insulator-Wirea.ssy.................“................
35 55769 Insulator - Ignition SCIeW . .. v vt n it it it e e e e e
36 5TTTOA Insulator - Breaker spring ....
37 104733 Screw - 832x1/21n.lg(SEMS)...........................
38 5TT6TA Lockplate .
39 55778C Washer = Breakel retainer . ou ivvws sian v v4nis 2o 5 50k me s s
40 5TT65A BreakerAssy........................................
41 104551 Nut = Hex 8-32. & wiems svsvasy siiiy £ ¥ 65005 5005 505505 5404 5 bonre smme e
42 104553 Lockwasher-#S......................................
43 58661A Coil Assy = EXCItEY & viuie & o508 Vals 5000 & 50000 %oenr e saice oomrmrn oooin o o
44 104476 Screw = Hex hd'8=82 % B/16/AN.: Ix o wriew o snain w5 woasss G 4 e
45 100955 Nut—Hex8-32.......................................
46 50074 CONACNEEY vy wrwow sisne s & seii w955 % D500 S0a% & 000 WA 5 S50 500 4
47 100690 Screw—Rdhd8—32x1/2in.lg............................
48 100376 Washer -~ Plain:#8 v v i vuin viis V058 6900 955 Sdine v o scesn sranens
49 62081 Stud—Excitercoil.....................................
50 62152 Bracket - Condenser .. .....ouiininn et
51 58665 GrOmMINet < Special, e o e se v e Waim 5 B0E G058 § el BanE S L
60947 Cover ASSY = CranKCaBe « v v v v v v e v s e e e e et e e e ener e e,
52 101326 . Nut - Hexid0-24 viv ¢ sooy vivm v sy srai 585 % 5as v i
53 57897 i e O e e I e IR e
54 57898 4 Seale=OWsuimmn Sain v Se Bk S0 D e v scm
55 Cover - Crankcase....... (Order Crankcase Cover Assy =kE»094'i')
56 104523 ”O"ng... ..... G R SR L v emane swee o wsene wiess
57 47903 Connecting Rod Assy . ...
58 60210A i Screw - Socket hd 10- 32x9/16 i R W W p
59 102742 . Roller'—-Needle wu wun poms 1085 580 5§ 5598 250 5 95 o voave soece ot
60 110311 Bearing-Ba]l.......................................

oo
Hs:sl_\:l—‘b—ll—‘P—‘Hw}—ll—‘P—‘t\JC‘>Nl—‘HHi—l..D.NHH'—‘MHHHI—-HHMHHI—‘I—‘}—!I—!HI—‘NHMQHHMMMHI—‘I—ll—lb—lh-l)—‘l—‘l—l)—‘t\.')l\.‘.‘m

= This list is continued on page 14

8-64 (1) 13



170 AMP
WELDER

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT)

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
61 104490 Bearing - Ball ..................0... 3 e R . e S 1
62 58128 Crankshafl soim s @i 250 o niome srmce s o oon . % SN 1
63 58132 Pin-Piston..................... Vtlh mhoms @ smesis e i 1
58748 Piston Assy ..... b mvars wivens R EmeEE SURSE RIREEG W SR W, 1
64 58699A Ring Set - Piston (2 rmgs) B AT B Sike sumuee mpee sie G & 1
65 101206 F Bearing - Needle . .. ............ 1
66 104378 Bearmg-Needle(closedend)..,.....................,. 1
67 o CBIBEON ., e s sy b sy e s (Order Piston Assy #58748) 1
58486 Cylinder Assy - Crankcase ,.......... SN W GRS R 5 e . 1
68 185566A . Retainer = NUt coow won v v o s oo aswse sTeEEOR SRR W R 6
69 101143 ) Uk Hex BAAR300, o vy vegis v 5 05 S0 B SIS BSR4 o o 6
70 28053 5 Retainer - Nut ............... R 2
71 101326 : Nut = Hex 10=24. & v e rey sown 0 R A =g i 2
72 104486 : Sl ULl ¢ 000 siner v womis scnin e ¥ LB S ¢t S 5. 1
T3 110034 X Insert - Taplok ........... S S . 2
74 101574 ; Plug - Expansion 1/2 in, . . WG G S S ' T e 3
75 Cylinder - Crankcase .. .. (Order Crankcase Cylmder Assv #58486) 1
IDLE CONTROL, CABLE ASSEMBLIES AND ACCESSORIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60778A Valve Asgy -Idlecontrol ......,.,.... S benal g Tey S W 1
60762 Plunger - Controlvalve .............. SELE LG w R . . 1
60763A i Body - Control valve ........... P " o i % 1
103198 5 "O”Ring.................... VW $70 S T e e 2
60764 . Button - Valve plunger ....,...... PR v e V 1
106022 - Screw - Rdhd 6-20x 3/8 in. 1g .. .. T ST Thale asaum weie % i 4
100295 ‘ Lockwasher - #6 . .............. . . 2 o . 4
100153 : Lockwasher - Internal .......... T R S ‘ 1
60219A ; Clip - Valve attaching,.....,...... 4 5 SR wamsare me 1
60269 Tube - Idle control cable section ., ,....... e : e 1
58435 Cable Assy - Ground ....,........... AT wheaaae i e 1
58436 Cable Assy - Electrode ............. e A 1
110064 Connector - Twecomale . ........... . e R i 2
110085 Cover - Tweco connector . ............. : x P . 2
58707 Cable Extension - 12 ft ., ... ..,..,.... e S SR 1
60150 Rectifier Assy - Remote . ., .. ......... SRR B R R P i 1
61350 Pipe Thawing Accessory . ............ O i T : 1
58629 Portakit-Welder.................. S 3 A omze n) smse W 1
58444 Helmet - Welding. .. ............... e $ Vo 9l 1
36248 Wrench.= Spark g . weosie 2oy wams 5 s e RO S0 1
58625 Manual - Instruction . ...,............. ; i i - . 1
62238 Short Block Assy - Welder ............... a . 2 S 1
58832 Piston Assy - 0,010 in. oversme s T s : e . e A 1
58831 : Ring Set - Piston 0. 010 in. oversize . . 1
60226 Hose - Dual Tube 450 £t &« vuv it iinynvnnevnseen i
14 57



